## **DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY**

## **BYLAW 1154**

## A BYLAW TO ENLARGE THE LAKE PINE LOCAL SERVICE AREA

WHEREAS the Council of the District of Lake Country has been petitioned by the owners of certain properties to enlarge the Lake Pine Local Service Area established by Lake Pine Local Service Area Establishment Bylaw 736, 2010;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

- 1. Schedule A to Lake Pine Local Service Area Establishment Bylaw 736, 2010 is amended by adding the properties shown outlined in bold black on Schedule A attached to and forming part of this bylaw and identified as:
  - PID: 007-517-564 ROLL: 3011111 LEGAL: Lot 2, Plan KAP21342 CIVIC: 13938 Moberly Road
  - PID: 007-517-556 ROLL: 3011110 LEGAL: Lot 1, Plan KAP21342 CIVIC: 13976 Moberly Road
- 2. This bylaw shall be cited as "Lake Pine Local Service Area Amendment Bylaw (Lots 1 and 2) 1154, 2021".

READ A FIRST TIME this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of June, 2021.	
READ A SECOND TIME this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of June, 2021.	
READ A THIRD TIME this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of June, 2021.	
ADOPTED this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2021.	
Original signed by James Baker	Original signed by Reyna Seabrook
Mayor	Corporate Officer

Schedule A Bylaw 1154, 2021

